## Boro of Belmar VETERANS Music Fest Vendor Hold Harmless/Insurance Agreement 2023

The Vendor agrees to maintain in full force a policy of comprehensive general liability insurance under which Boro of Belmar, the Veterans Foundation of America, and the NJ State Veterans Chamber of Commerce are named as additional insured, and under which the insurer agrees to indemnify and hold Belmar , the Veterans Foundation of America, and the NJ State Veterans Chamber of Commerce harmless from and against all costs, and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, and/or liability arising out of or based upon any and all claims, accidents, injuries and damages arising out of the Vendor's operation at the above mentioned event(s). The Vendor also agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Belmar, the Veterans Foundation of America, and the NJ State Veterans Chamber of Commerce from and against all claims of whatever nature arising from, or claimed to have arisen from, any action, omission or negligence of the Vendor, or arising from any accident, injury or damage whatsoever caused to any person or property arising out of the Veterans Foundation of America, and the NJ State Veterans Foundation of America, and the NJ State Veterans from, any action, omission or negligence of the Vendor, or arising from any accident, injury or damage whatsoever caused to any person or property arising out of the Vendor's operation at the following listed events. The Vendor agrees to name Belmar, the Veterans Foundation of America, and the NJ State Veterans Chamber of Commerce as additional insured, and to provide a valid certificate of insurance with a liability limit of at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence.

*Print* Organization/Vendor Business Name:

Event(s) Event Date(s)

Print Officer/Vendor Name Officer

Vendor Signature

Date of Agreement Signature:

CERTIFICATE HOLDERS MUST INCLUDE:

Boro of Belmar 601 Main Street Belmar, NJ 07719

NJ State Veterans Chamber of Commerce & Veterans Foundation of America 8 South Main Street, Unit 363 Marlboro, NJ 07746

Please Mail Insurance Certificate, Application, Payment & Hold Harmless/Insurance to: NJ State Veterans Chamber of Commerce 8 South Main Street, Unit 363Marlboro, NJ 07746

This form becomes part of the Certificate of Insurance to which it is/will be attached.